

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

938 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1270 OF 2023

CHAITRAM BABULAL DHANGAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
AND
939 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1549 OF 2023

DEVIDAS MADHUKAR SHINDE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocates for Applicants : Mr.N.S. Desale & Mr.Mahajan Lalitkumar S.
APP for Respondent/State : Mr.N.T. Bhagat

.....
**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**
DATED : 21st JULY, 2023.

PER COURT :-

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 4th August, 2023. The learned APP waives service on behalf of respondent no.1. Mr.N.S. Desale, learned advocate waives service for respondent no.2 in Criminal Application No.1549 of 2023. Mr.L.S. Mahajan, learned advocate waives service for respondent no.2 in Criminal Application No.1270 of 2023.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)