



(1)

paucity of time

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

970 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4084 OF 2022

SOMESH PRAKASH GAIKWAD

....Applicant

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....Respondent

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 06th MARCH, 2024

P. C.

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the date mentioned against them. Interim relief except in respect of appearance before the learned trial court shall stand extended till the next date.

Matters No.	Date
970 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4084 OF 2022	23-04-2024
971 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4257 OF 2022	
972 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 165 OF 2023	
973 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 423 OF 2023	
974 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 590 OF 2023	
975 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 614 OF 2023	24-04-2024
976 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 657 OF 2023	
977 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 658 OF 2023	

(2)

paucity of time

978 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 712 OF 2023	24-04-2024
979 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 727 OF 2023	
980 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 751 OF 2023	25-04-2024
981 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 814 OF 2023	
982 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1022 OF 2023	
983 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1104 OF 2023	
984 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1121 OF 2023	
985 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1270 OF 2023	26-04-2024
986 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1325 OF 2023	
987 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1349 OF 2023	
988 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1403 OF 2023	
989 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2220 OF 2023	
990 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2226 OF 2023	29-04-2024
991 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2301 OF 2023	
992 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2370 OF 2023	
993 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2413 OF 2023	
994 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2550 OF 2023	
995 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2563 OF 2023	30-04-2024
996 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2668 OF 2023	
997 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2723 OF 2023	
998 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2749 OF 2023	
999 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2775 OF 2023	
1000 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2781 OF 2023	02-05-2024
1001 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3026 OF 2023	
1002 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3287 OF 2023	
1003 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3352 OF 2023	
1004 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3457 OF 2023	
1005 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3471 OF 2023	03-05-2024
1006 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3542 OF 2023	
1007 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3558 OF 2023	
1008 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 368 OF 2024	
1009 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 413 OF 2024	
1010 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 416 OF 2024	06-05-2024
1011 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 425 OF 2024	
1012 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 428 OF 2024	
1013 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 430 OF 2024	

(3)

paucity of time

1014 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 431 OF 2024	06-05-2024
1015 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 438 OF 2024	
1016 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 55 OF 2018	07-05-2024
1017 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 178 OF 2020	
1018 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1676 OF 2020 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 62 OF 2021	
1019 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 674 OF 2021	
1020 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 873 OF 2021 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 352 OF 2022 IN WP/873/2021	
1021 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 975 OF 2021	
1022 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1723 OF 2023	04-04-2024
1023 CONT. PETITION NO. 568 OF 2017 IN WP/10677/2016	
1024 CONT. PETITION NO. 60 OF 2019 IN WP/12528/2015	
1025 CONT. PETITION NO. 633 OF 2019 IN WP/2804/2013	05-04-2024
1026 CONT. PETITION NO. 778 OF 2019 IN WP/1569/2019	
1027 CONT. PETITION NO. 11 OF 2020 IN WP/603/2018	
1028 CONT. PETITION NO. 299 OF 2020 IN WP/10898/2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12883 OF 2023 IN CP/299/2020	
1029 CONT. PETITION NO. 148 OF 2023 IN WP/2625/2019	08-04-2024
1030 CONT. PETITION NO. 177 OF 2023	
1032 CONT. PETITION NO. 37 OF 2024 IN WP/4245/2023	
1033 CONT. PETITION NO. 40 OF 2024 IN WP/2613/2022	10-04-2024
1034 CONT. PETITION NO. 190 OF 2024 IN WP/2880/2006	

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]**[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]**

VishalK/paucity of time