



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

18 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1270 OF 2023

Chaitram Babulal Dhangar and others

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and another

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Desale Nilesh N.

APP for Respondent No.1: Mr. V.K. Kotecha

Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. L.S. Mahajan

.....

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATED : 17th JUNE, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned A.P.P. is directed to get the instructions in respect charge sheet as to why it is not filed. Learned A.P.P. to file affidavit of the investigating officer to support the reasons for not filing the charge sheet till today and ask the investigating officer to remain present before this Court on the next date. The said affidavit to be filed on or before 01.07.2025.

2. Place the matter for further consideration, **first on board**, on 07.07.2025.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)