



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

112 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1270 OF 2023

Chaitram Babulal Dhangar and others

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and another

....

AND

113 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2010 OF 2023

Raosaheb Bajirao Bangar

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and another

....

AND

114 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2587 OF 2023

Mohan Soma Sonawne and others

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and another

....

AND

115 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3379 OF 2023

Nitin Sukadeo Chavan and others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra and others

....

AND

116 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3386 OF 2023

Vijaymala W/o Mohan Phad and others

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and another

....

AND

117 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4139 OF 2023

Aatik Gulamhusen Kureshi

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra

....

AND

118 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4432 OF 2023

Rajaram Sakharam Shinde And Ors.
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra and another

....

AND

119 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4582 OF 2023

Dharmeshbhai Mohanbhai Vaishnav and others
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra and another

....

AND

120 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 234 OF 2024

Bhagwant Pandharinath Gutte
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra and another

....

AND

121 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2581 OF 2024

Narayan Nivruti Raut And Another
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra and another
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2373 OF 2024

Siddiqui Abdul Mulhim Mustakim
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra and another
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1773 OF 2024

Shriram Sudam Aage
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra and another
....
AND
122 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2789 OF 2024

Sheshrao Bhujangrao Pable and others
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra and another

-3-

....

AND

123 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3385 OF 2024

Bhima Yuvraj Sawant and others

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and another

....

AND

124 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4353 OF 2024

Ram Sanjay Mahajan and others

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and another

....

AND

125 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 45 OF 2025

Arjun Ashok Jadhav and others

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and another

.....

A.P.Ps. For respondent-State: Mr. G.A. Kulkarni, Mr. N.R. Dayama,
Mr. V.K. Kotecha, Mr. P.S. Patil, Mr. S.A. Gaikwad, Ms. Rashmi P.
Gour, Mr. A.D. Wange,

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATED : 4th AUGUST, 2025

PER COURT :-

Time to carry out amendment and placing copy of the
charge-sheet on record is extended till 25.08.2025. Stand over to
02.09.2025.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

rlj/