



- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

120 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1448 OF 2020
SHIVSAMB S/O VISHWANATH WEDKAR

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
AND

121 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 739 OF 2022 AND
122 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1270 OF 2023 AND
123 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2010 OF 2023 AND
124 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2587 OF 2023 AND
125 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3379 OF 2023 AND
126 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3386 OF 2023 AND
127 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4139 OF 2023 AND
128 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4432 OF 2023 AND
129 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4582 OF 2023 AND
130 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 47 OF 2024 AND
131 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 234 OF 2024 AND
132 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 321 OF 2024 AND
133 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 442 OF 2024 AND
134 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 977 OF 2024 AND
135 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2373 OF 2024
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1773 OF 2024

WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2581 OF 2024

136 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2789 OF 2024 AND

137 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3385 OF 2024 AND

138 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4334 OF 2024 AND

139 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4353 OF 2024 AND

140 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 45 OF 2025 AND

141 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 213 OF 2025

(CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.)

DATE : 2 SEPTEMBER 2025

PER COURT :

1. Time to carry out amendment and filing copy of the charge sheet on record is extended till 16.09.2025 and the matters are adjourned as follows :-

Matters	Date
Sr.No. 120 to 125	30.09.2025
Sr.No.126 to 132	01.10.2025
Sr.No.133 to 141	03.10.2025

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.) (SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)