



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1270 OF 2023
CHAITRAM BABULAL DHANGAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

...
Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Desale Nilesh N.
APP for Respondent/State : Mr. N.S. Tekale
...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
MEHROZ K. PATHAN, JJ.**

Dated : 30th September 2025

PER COURT :

1. Learned Counsel for the Applicants undertakes to file a copy of charge-sheet.
2. As per his request, leave is also granted to carry out the amendment in view of the order in case of **Pradnya Pranjal Kulkarni Vs. State of Maharashtra and another [Petition (s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.13424 of 2025]** passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court on 03/09/2025.
3. Stand over to 11.11.2025.

**MEHROZ K. PATHAN
JUDGE**

**SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE
JUDGE**