



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

921 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 548 OF 2023

Prakash Martand Patil @ Sant Baba Mahahansji Maharaj

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Khot Abhinay D, Kharat Vilas B

Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr.Bhokarika Madhav M.

...

APP for Respondents-State in all matters : Mr. S.D. Ghayal, Addl. G.P

Mr. P.K. Lakhotiya

Ms. R.P. Gour

Mr. S.J. Salgare

Ms. Chaitali Chaudhari - Kutti, AGP

Mr. K.K. Naik

Mr. S.R. Yadav-Lonikar

...

922 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1270 OF 2023

923 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1521 OF 2023

924 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1960 OF 2023

926 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2587 OF 2023

927 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2685 OF 2023

928 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2786 OF 2023

929 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2941 OF 2023

930 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3077 OF 2023

931 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3080 OF 2023

932 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3175 OF 2023

934 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3465 OF 2023

935 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3471 OF 2023

936 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3582 OF 2023

937 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4180 OF 2023

938 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4194 OF 2023
939 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4262 OF 2023
940 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4270 OF 2023
941 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4400 OF 2023
942 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4418 OF 2023
943 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4462 OF 2023
944 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4470 OF 2023
945 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4479 OF 2023
946 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4568 OF 2023
947 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 40 OF 2024
948 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1307 OF 2024
949 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1521 OF 2024
950 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1524 OF 2024
951 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3433 OF 2024
952 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3502 OF 2024
953 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3626 OF 2024
954 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3800 OF 2024
955 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4132 OF 2024
956 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4173 OF 2024
957 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4614 OF 2024
958 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5028 OF 2024

**CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT &
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

Dated : NOVEMBER 11, 2025

PER COURT : -

1. Time to carry out amendment is extended by two weeks.
2. Stand over to 25/11/2025.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(R. G. AVACHAT, J.)

vj gawade/-.