



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1270 OF 2023

Chaitram Babulal Dhangar and Others

..APPLICANTS

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra and Another

..RESPONDENTS

....
Mr. A.V. Patil, Advocate h/f Mr. N.N. Desale, Advocate for applicants
Mr. N.D. Raje, A.P.P. for respondent no.1 - State
....

CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE : 24th MARCH, 2026

PER COURT :

. It is informed that Mr. Desale, learned counsel for the applicants, is not available in town. Office note shows that amendment is not carried out, so also charge-sheet is not placed since long.

2. Stand over to 01st April, 2026, by which time amendment be carried out.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

SSD