



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1270 OF 2023

Chaitram Babulal Dhangar and Others

..APPLICANTS

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra and Another

..RESPONDENTS

....
Mr. N.N. Desale, Advocate for applicants

Mr. V.V. Jahagirdar, A.P.P. for respondent no.1 - State

....

CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE : 01st APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

. Stand over to 15th April, 2026, by way of last chance, to carryout the amendment, failing which the application shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

SSD